Maine law.
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ford at the treasurers sale, September twenty-sixth, eighteen hund- Crar. 246.
red and fifty-five, for Holbrook’s island in the county of Hancock,

and also for taxes and charges on said island, paid September
twenty-ninth, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven; it appearing upon
investigation that Holbrook’s island is within the corporate limits of

the town of Castine and therefore is not taxable by the state as an
unincorporated place.

[Approved March 24, 1859.]

Chapter 246.
Resolve in favor of Charles Welch,
Resolved, That there be paid out of the money of the state, not Charles Weloh,
otherwise appropriated, to Charles Welch of New Sharen the sum I® favorof

of one hundred and fifty dollars, to remunerate him for expenses in-
curred in securing the conviction of a felon.

[Approved March 29, 1859.]

Chapler 247.
Resolve in favor of Abol D, Tyler and Albion Jones.]

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to Aye D, Tyler
Abel D. Tyler and Albio Jones, the sum of fifty dollars for servi- }’;ﬂeé”i’;";‘wor
ces rendered and expenses incurred in the apprehension and deliy- of.
ery to the jail in Belfast in the county of Waldo, of one Sewall
Patterson, who being under sentence to the state prison and tempo-
rarily lodged in jail in said Belfast, had knocked down the keeper

* thereof and escaped therefrom.

[Approved March 29, 1859.]

Chapter 248,

Resolve in favor of Passamaquoddy Indians,

Resotved, That the sum of four hundred dollars be paid from the p,gmaquod-
treasury to the agent of the Passamaquoddy Indians, to be expended ¢ Tndians, in.
by him in the purchase of seed for agricultural purposes and for

agsistance in planting the same for the benefit of said tribe; and if



